
Rank Year Name Percent

1 1928 • Hoover (R) 64.89 %

2 1964 • Johnson (D) 62.94 %

3 1956 • Eisenhower (R) 61.11 %

4 1904 • Roosevelt (R) 59.75 %

5 1972 • Nixon (R) 59.63 %

6 1984 • Reagan (R) 58.90 %

7 1920 • Harding (R) 58.48 %

8 1924 • Coolidge (R) 58.33 %

9 1936 • Roosevelt (D) 58.00 %

10 1952 • Eisenhower (R) 56.76 %

11 1864 • Lincoln (R) 56.37 %

12 1988 • Bush (R) 55.00 %

13 1868 • Grant (R) 54.00 %

14 1960 •Nixon (R) 53.28 %

15 1872 • Grant (R) 53.21 %

16 1860 • Lincoln (R) 52.33 %

17 1940 • Roosevelt (D) 52.20 %

18 1896 • McKinley (R) 51.86 %

19 1916 • Wilson (D) 51.86 %

20 1900 • McKinley (R) 51.84 %

21 1880 • Garfield (R) 51.74 %

22 1980 • Reagan (R) 51.51 %

23 2008 *Obama  (D) 51.50 %

24 1908 • Taft (R) 51.03 %

25 1884 • Blaine (R) 50.83 %

26 2004 • Bush (R) 50.81 %

27 2012 *Obama (D) 50.67 %

Ohio President Highest Percent Vote



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio President Highest Percent Vote

28 1944 • Dewey (R) 50.18 %

29 1948 • Truman (D) 50.12 %

30 1876 • Hayes (R) 50.12 %

31 2000 • Bush (R) 49.97 %

32 1932 • Roosevelt (D) 49.88 %

33 1948 Dewey (R) 49.88 %

34 1944 Roosevelt (D) 49.82 %

35 1888 • Harrison (R) 49.42 %

36 1876 Tilden (D) 48.98 %

37 1976 • Carter (D) 48.92 %

38 2004 Kerry (D) 48.71 %

39 1976 Ford (R) 48.65 %

40 1856 • Fremont (R) 48.51 %

41 1940 Wilkie (R) 47.80 %

42 2012 Romney (R) 47.69 %

43 1996 • Clinton (D) 47.38 %

44 1888 Cleveland (D) 47.09 %

45 1892 • Harrison (R) 47.03 %

46 1932 Hoover (R) 47.03 %

47 1880 Hancock (D) 47.01 %

48 2008 McCain (R) 46.91 %

49 1892 Cleveland (D) 46.91 %

50 1896 Bryan (D) 46.82 %

51 1884 Cleveland (D) 46.79 %

52 1960 Kennedy (D) 46.72 %

53 2000 Gore (D) 46.46 %

54 1872 Greeley (D) 46.14 %



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio President Highest Percent Vote

55 1868 Seymour (D) 46.00 %

56 1900 Bryan (D) 45.26 %

57 1968 • Nixon (R) 45.23 %

58 1908 Bryan (D) 44.82 %

59 1856 Buchanan (D) 44.21 %

60 1916 Hughes (R) 44.18 %

61 1988 Dukakis (D) 44.15 %

62 1864 Douglas (D) 43.63 %

63 1952 Stevenson (D) 43.24 %

64 1968 Humphrey (D) 42.95 %

65 1860 Douglas (D) 42.31 %

66 1996 Dole (R) 41.02 %

67 1912 • Wilson (D) 40.96 %

68 1980 Carter (D) 40.91 %

69 1992 • Clinton (D) 40.18 %

70 1984 Mondale (D) 40.14 %

71 1956 Stevenson (D) 38.89 %

72 1920 Cox (D) 38.59 %

73 1992 Bush (R) 38.35 %

74 1972 McGovern (D) 38.07 %

75 1936 Landon (R) 37.44 %

76 1964 Goldwater (R) 37.06 %

77 1928 Smith (D) 34.45 %

78 1904 Parker (D) 34.32 %

79 1912 Taft (R) 26.82 %

80 1924 Davis (D) 23.70 %



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

1 2008 *Obama  (D) 2,940,044

2 2004 • Bush (R) 2,859,768

3 2012 *Obama (D) 2,827,621

4 2004 Kerry (D) 2,741,167

5 1984 • Reagan (R) 2,678,560

6 2008 McCain (R) 2,677,820

7 2012 Romney (R) 2,661,407

8 1964 • Johnson (D) 2,498,331

9 1972 • Nixon (R) 2,441,827

10 1988 • Bush (R) 2,416,549

11 2000 • Bush (R) 2,351,209

12 1956 • Eisenhower (R) 2,262,610

13 1960 •Nixon (R) 2,217,611

14 1980 • Reagan (R) 2,206,545

15 2000 Gore (D) 2,186,190

16 1996 • Clinton (D) 2,148,222

17 1952 • Eisenhower (R) 2,100,391

18 1976 • Carter (D) 2,011,621

19 1976 Ford (R) 2,000,505

20 1992 • Clinton (D) 1,984,942

21 1960 Kennedy (D) 1,944,248

22 1988 Dukakis (D) 1,939,629

23 1992 Bush (R) 1,894,310

24 1996 Dole (R) 1,859,883

25 1984 Mondale (D) 1,825,440

26 1968 • Nixon (R) 1,791,014

27 1980 Carter (D) 1,752,414

Ohio President Highest Raw Vote



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio President Highest Raw Vote

28 1936 • Roosevelt (D) 1,747,140

29 1940 • Roosevelt (D) 1,733,139

30 1968 Humphrey (D) 1,700,586

31 1928 • Hoover (R) 1,627,546

32 1952 Stevenson (D) 1,600,367

33 1940 Wilkie (R) 1,586,773

34 1944 • Dewey (R) 1,582,293

35 1944 Roosevelt (D) 1,570,763

36 1972 McGovern (D) 1,558,889

37 1964 Goldwater (R) 1,470,865

38 1948 • Truman (D) 1,452,791

39 1948 Dewey (R) 1,445,684

40 1956 Stevenson (D) 1,439,655

41 1932 • Roosevelt (D) 1,301,695

42 1932 Hoover (R) 1,227,319

43 1920 • Harding (R) 1,182,022

44 1924 • Coolidge (R) 1,176,130

45 1936 Landon (R) 1,127,855

46 1928 Smith (D) 864,210

47 1920 Cox (D) 780,037

48 1916 • Wilson (D) 604,161

49 1904 • Roosevelt (R) 600,095

50 1908 • Taft (R) 572,312

51 1900 • McKinley (R) 543,910

52 1896 • McKinley (R) 525,991

53 1916 Hughes (R) 514,753

54 1908 Bryan (D) 502,721



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio President Highest Raw Vote

55 1924 Davis (D) 477,888

56 1896 Bryan (D) 474,882

57 1900 Bryan (D) 474,880

58 1912 • Wilson (D) 424,834

59 1888 • Harrison (R) 416,054

60 1892 • Harrison (R) 405,187

61 1892 Cleveland (D) 404,115

62 1884 • Blaine (R) 400,082

63 1888 Cleveland (D) 396,455

64 1880 • Garfield (R) 375,048

65 1884 Cleveland (D) 368,286

66 1904 Parker (D) 344,674

67 1880 Hancock (D) 340,815

68 1876 • Hayes (R) 330,698

69 1876 Tilden (D) 323,188

70 1872 • Grant (R) 281,852

71 1868 • Grant (R) 280,173

72 1912 Taft (R) 278,168

73 1864 • Lincoln (R) 265,660

74 1872 Greeley (D) 244,421

75 1868 Seymour (D) 238,620

76 1860 • Lincoln (R) 231,809

77 1864 Douglas (D) 205,590

78 1856 • Fremont (R) 187,497

79 1860 Douglas (D) 187,421

80 1856 Buchanan (D) 170,874



Year Name # of Counties Won

1956 • Eisenhower (R) 87

1972 • Nixon (R) 86

1928 • Hoover (R) 86

1964 • Johnson (D) 83

1984 • Reagan (R) 82

1952 • Eisenhower (R) 82

1924 • Coolidge (R) 80

1920 • Harding (R) 80

1980 • Reagan (R) 78

1960 •Nixon (R) 78

1912 • Wilson (D) 76

1988 • Bush (R) 75

1944 • Dewey (R) 74

2004 • Bush (R) 72

2000 • Bush (R) 72

1968 • Nixon (R) 72

2012 Romney (R) 71

1904 • Roosevelt (R) 71

1936 • Roosevelt (D) 67

2008 McCain (R) 66

1948 Dewey (R) 66

1900 • McKinley (R) 61

1976 Ford (R) 60

1940 Wilkie (R) 60

1860 • Lincoln (R) 59

1932 • Roosevelt (D) 58

1992 Bush (R) 57

Ohio President Highest Number of Counties Won



Year Name # of Counties Won

Ohio President Highest Number of Counties Won

1916 • Wilson (D) 57

1908 • Taft (R) 56

1896 • McKinley (R) 55

1884 • Blaine (R) 55

1864 • Lincoln (R) 55

1888 • Harrison (R) 53

1872 • Grant (R) 53

1868 • Grant (R) 53

1880 • Garfield (R) 52

1996 Dole (R) 49

1892 • Harrison (R) 45

1876 • Hayes (R) 45

1856 • Fremont (R) 45

1892 Cleveland (D) 43

1876 Tilden (D) 43

1856 Buchanan (D) 43

1996 • Clinton (D) 39

1880 Hancock (D) 36

1888 Cleveland (D) 35

1872 Greeley (D) 35

1868 Seymour (D) 35

1896 Bryan (D) 33

1884 Cleveland (D) 33

1864 Douglas (D) 33

1908 Bryan (D) 32

1916 Hughes (R) 31

1992 • Clinton (D) 31



Year Name # of Counties Won

Ohio President Highest Number of Counties Won

1932 Hoover (R) 30

1860 Douglas (D) 29

1976 • Carter (D) 28

1940 • Roosevelt (D) 28

1900 Bryan (D) 27

2008 *Obama  (D) 22

1948 • Truman (D) 22

1936 Landon (R) 21

2012 *Obama (D) 17

1904 Parker (D) 17

2004 Kerry (D) 16

2000 Gore (D) 16

1968 Humphrey (D) 16

1944 Roosevelt (D) 14

1988 Dukakis (D) 13

1912 Taft (R) 12

1980 Carter (D) 10

1960 Kennedy (D) 10

1924 Davis (D) 8

1920 Cox (D) 8

1984 Mondale (D) 6

1952 Stevenson (D) 6

1964 Goldwater (R) 5

1972 McGovern (D) 2

1928 Smith (D) 2

1956 Stevenson (D) 1



Year Name Raw Votes Percent Counties Won

2012 Romney (R) 2,661,407 47.69 % 71

2008 McCain (R) 2,677,820 46.91 % 66

2004 • Bush (R) 2,859,768 50.81 % 72

2000 • Bush (R) 2,351,209 49.97 % 72

1996 Dole (R) 1,859,883 41.02 % 49

1992 Bush (R) 1,894,310 38.35 % 57

1988 • Bush (R) 2,416,549 55.00 % 75

1984 • Reagan (R) 2,678,560 58.90 % 82

1980 • Reagan (R) 2,206,545 51.51 % 78

1976 Ford (R) 2,000,505 48.65 % 60

1972 • Nixon (R) 2,441,827 59.63 % 86

1968 • Nixon (R) 1,791,014 45.23 % 72

1964 Goldwater (R) 1,470,865 37.06 % 5

1960 •Nixon (R) 2,217,611 53.28 % 78

1956 • Eisenhower (R) 2,262,610 61.11 % 87

1952 • Eisenhower (R) 2,100,391 56.76 % 82

1948 Dewey (R) 1,445,684 49.88 % 66

1944 • Dewey (R) 1,582,293 50.18 % 74

1940 Wilkie (R) 1,586,773 47.80 % 60

1936 Landon (R) 1,127,855 37.44 % 21

1932 Hoover (R) 1,227,319 47.03 % 30

1928 • Hoover (R) 1,627,546 64.89 % 86

1924 • Coolidge (R) 1,176,130 58.33 % 80

1920 • Harding (R) 1,182,022 58.48 % 80

1916 Hughes (R) 514,753 44.18 % 31

1912 Taft (R) 278,168 26.82 % 12

1908 • Taft (R) 572,312 51.03 % 56

Ohio President Republican Master By Year



Year Name Raw Votes Percent Counties Won

Ohio President Republican Master By Year

1904 • Roosevelt (R) 600,095 59.75 % 71

1900 • McKinley (R) 543,910 51.84 % 61

1896 • McKinley (R) 525,991 51.86 % 55

1892 • Harrison (R) 405,187 47.03 % 45

1888 • Harrison (R) 416,054 49.42 % 53

1884 • Blaine (R) 400,082 50.83 % 55

1880 • Garfield (R) 375,048 51.74 % 52

1876 • Hayes (R) 330,698 50.12 % 45

1872 • Grant (R) 281,852 53.21 % 53

1868 • Grant (R) 280,173 54.00 % 53

1864 • Lincoln (R) 265,660 56.37 % 55

1860 • Lincoln (R) 231,809 52.33 % 59

1856 • Fremont (R) 187,497 48.51 % 45



Rank Year Name Percent

1 1928 • Hoover (R) 64.89 %

2 1956 • Eisenhower (R) 61.11 %

3 1904 • Roosevelt (R) 59.75 %

4 1972 • Nixon (R) 59.63 %

5 1984 • Reagan (R) 58.90 %

6 1920 • Harding (R) 58.48 %

7 1924 • Coolidge (R) 58.33 %

8 1952 • Eisenhower (R) 56.76 %

9 1864 • Lincoln (R) 56.37 %

10 1988 • Bush (R) 55.00 %

11 1868 • Grant (R) 54.00 %

12 1960 •Nixon (R) 53.28 %

13 1872 • Grant (R) 53.21 %

14 1860 • Lincoln (R) 52.33 %

15 1896 • McKinley (R) 51.86 %

16 1900 • McKinley (R) 51.84 %

17 1880 • Garfield (R) 51.74 %

18 1980 • Reagan (R) 51.51 %

19 1908 • Taft (R) 51.03 %

20 1884 • Blaine (R) 50.83 %

21 2004 • Bush (R) 50.81 %

22 1944 • Dewey (R) 50.18 %

23 1876 • Hayes (R) 50.12 %

24 2000 • Bush (R) 49.97 %

25 1948 Dewey (R) 49.88 %

26 1888 • Harrison (R) 49.42 %

27 1976 Ford (R) 48.65 %

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Percent



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Percent

28 1856 • Fremont (R) 48.51 %

29 1940 Wilkie (R) 47.80 %

30 2012 Romney (R) 47.69 %

31 1892 • Harrison (R) 47.03 %

32 1932 Hoover (R) 47.03 %

33 2008 McCain (R) 46.91 %

34 1968 • Nixon (R) 45.23 %

35 1916 Hughes (R) 44.18 %

36 1996 Dole (R) 41.02 %

37 1992 Bush (R) 38.35 %

38 1936 Landon (R) 37.44 %

39 1964 Goldwater (R) 37.06 %

40 1912 Taft (R) 26.82 %



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

1 2004 • Bush (R) 2,859,768

2 1984 • Reagan (R) 2,678,560

3 2008 McCain (R) 2,677,820

4 2012 Romney (R) 2,661,407

5 1972 • Nixon (R) 2,441,827

6 1988 • Bush (R) 2,416,549

7 2000 • Bush (R) 2,351,209

8 1956 • Eisenhower (R) 2,262,610

9 1960 •Nixon (R) 2,217,611

10 1980 • Reagan (R) 2,206,545

11 1952 • Eisenhower (R) 2,100,391

12 1976 Ford (R) 2,000,505

13 1992 Bush (R) 1,894,310

14 1996 Dole (R) 1,859,883

15 1968 • Nixon (R) 1,791,014

16 1928 • Hoover (R) 1,627,546

17 1940 Wilkie (R) 1,586,773

18 1944 • Dewey (R) 1,582,293

19 1964 Goldwater (R) 1,470,865

20 1948 Dewey (R) 1,445,684

21 1932 Hoover (R) 1,227,319

22 1920 • Harding (R) 1,182,022

23 1924 • Coolidge (R) 1,176,130

24 1936 Landon (R) 1,127,855

25 1904 • Roosevelt (R) 600,095

26 1908 • Taft (R) 572,312

27 1900 • McKinley (R) 543,910

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Raw Votes



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Raw Votes

28 1896 • McKinley (R) 525,991

29 1916 Hughes (R) 514,753

30 1888 • Harrison (R) 416,054

31 1892 • Harrison (R) 405,187

32 1884 • Blaine (R) 400,082

33 1880 • Garfield (R) 375,048

34 1876 • Hayes (R) 330,698

35 1872 • Grant (R) 281,852

36 1868 • Grant (R) 280,173

37 1912 Taft (R) 278,168

38 1864 • Lincoln (R) 265,660

39 1860 • Lincoln (R) 231,809

40 1856 • Fremont (R) 187,497



Year Name # of Counties Won

1956 • Eisenhower (R) 87

1972 • Nixon (R) 86

1928 • Hoover (R) 86

1984 • Reagan (R) 82

1952 • Eisenhower (R) 82

1924 • Coolidge (R) 80

1920 • Harding (R) 80

1980 • Reagan (R) 78

1960 •Nixon (R) 78

1988 • Bush (R) 75

1944 • Dewey (R) 74

2004 • Bush (R) 72

2000 • Bush (R) 72

1968 • Nixon (R) 72

2012 Romney (R) 71

1904 • Roosevelt (R) 71

2008 McCain (R) 66

1948 Dewey (R) 66

1900 • McKinley (R) 61

1976 Ford (R) 60

1940 Wilkie (R) 60

1860 • Lincoln (R) 59

1992 Bush (R) 57

1908 • Taft (R) 56

1896 • McKinley (R) 55

1884 • Blaine (R) 55

1864 • Lincoln (R) 55

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Counties Won



Year Name # of Counties Won

Ohio President Republican Sorted By Highest Counties Won

1888 • Harrison (R) 53

1872 • Grant (R) 53

1868 • Grant (R) 53

1880 • Garfield (R) 52

1996 Dole (R) 49

1892 • Harrison (R) 45

1876 • Hayes (R) 45

1856 • Fremont (R) 45

1916 Hughes (R) 31

1932 Hoover (R) 30

1936 Landon (R) 21

1912 Taft (R) 12

1964 Goldwater (R) 5



Year Name Raw Votes Percent Counties Won

2012 *Obama (D) 2,827,621 50.67 % 17

2008 *Obama  (D) 2,940,044 51.50 % 22

2004 Kerry (D) 2,741,167 48.71 % 16

2000 Gore (D) 2,186,190 46.46 % 16

1996 • Clinton (D) 2,148,222 47.38 % 39

1992 • Clinton (D) 1,984,942 40.18 % 31

1988 Dukakis (D) 1,939,629 44.15 % 13

1984 Mondale (D) 1,825,440 40.14 % 6

1980 Carter (D) 1,752,414 40.91 % 10

1976 • Carter (D) 2,011,621 48.92 % 28

1972 McGovern (D) 1,558,889 38.07 % 2

1968 Humphrey (D) 1,700,586 42.95 % 16

1964 • Johnson (D) 2,498,331 62.94 % 83

1960 Kennedy (D) 1,944,248 46.72 % 10

1956 Stevenson (D) 1,439,655 38.89 % 1

1952 Stevenson (D) 1,600,367 43.24 % 6

1948 • Truman (D) 1,452,791 50.12 % 22

1944 Roosevelt (D) 1,570,763 49.82 % 14

1940 • Roosevelt (D) 1,733,139 52.20 % 28

1936 • Roosevelt (D) 1,747,140 58.00 % 67

1932 • Roosevelt (D) 1,301,695 49.88 % 58

1928 Smith (D) 864,210 34.45 % 2

1924 Davis (D) 477,888 23.70 % 8

1920 Cox (D) 780,037 38.59 % 8

1916 • Wilson (D) 604,161 51.86 % 57

1912 • Wilson (D) 424,834 40.96 % 76

1908 Bryan (D) 502,721 44.82 % 32

Ohio President Democratic Master By Year



Year Name Raw Votes Percent Counties Won

Ohio President Democratic Master By Year

1904 Parker (D) 344,674 34.32 % 17

1900 Bryan (D) 474,880 45.26 % 27

1896 Bryan (D) 474,882 46.82 % 33

1892 Cleveland (D) 404,115 46.91 % 43

1888 Cleveland (D) 396,455 47.09 % 35

1884 Cleveland (D) 368,286 46.79 % 33

1880 Hancock (D) 340,815 47.01 % 36

1876 Tilden (D) 323,188 48.98 % 43

1872 Greeley (D) 244,421 46.14 % 35

1868 Seymour (D) 238,620 46.00 % 35

1864 Douglas (D) 205,590 43.63 % 33

1860 Douglas (D) 187,421 42.31 % 29

1856 Buchanan (D) 170,874 44.21 % 43



Rank Year Name Percent

1 1964 • Johnson (D) 62.94 %

2 1936 • Roosevelt (D) 58.00 %

3 1940 • Roosevelt (D) 52.20 %

4 1916 • Wilson (D) 51.86 %

5 2008 *Obama  (D) 51.50 %

6 2012 *Obama (D) 50.67 %

7 1948 • Truman (D) 50.12 %

8 1932 • Roosevelt (D) 49.88 %

9 1944 Roosevelt (D) 49.82 %

10 1876 Tilden (D) 48.98 %

11 1976 • Carter (D) 48.92 %

12 2004 Kerry (D) 48.71 %

13 1996 • Clinton (D) 47.38 %

14 1888 Cleveland (D) 47.09 %

15 1880 Hancock (D) 47.01 %

16 1892 Cleveland (D) 46.91 %

17 1896 Bryan (D) 46.82 %

18 1884 Cleveland (D) 46.79 %

19 1960 Kennedy (D) 46.72 %

20 2000 Gore (D) 46.46 %

21 1872 Greeley (D) 46.14 %

22 1868 Seymour (D) 46.00 %

23 1900 Bryan (D) 45.26 %

24 1908 Bryan (D) 44.82 %

25 1856 Buchanan (D) 44.21 %

26 1988 Dukakis (D) 44.15 %

27 1864 Douglas (D) 43.63 %

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Highest Percent



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Highest Percent

28 1952 Stevenson (D) 43.24 %

29 1968 Humphrey (D) 42.95 %

30 1860 Douglas (D) 42.31 %

31 1912 • Wilson (D) 40.96 %

32 1980 Carter (D) 40.91 %

33 1992 • Clinton (D) 40.18 %

34 1984 Mondale (D) 40.14 %

35 1956 Stevenson (D) 38.89 %

36 1920 Cox (D) 38.59 %

37 1972 McGovern (D) 38.07 %

38 1928 Smith (D) 34.45 %

39 1904 Parker (D) 34.32 %

40 1924 Davis (D) 23.70 %



Rank Year Name Raw Votes

1 2008 *Obama  (D) 2,940,044

2 2012 *Obama (D) 2,827,621

3 2004 Kerry (D) 2,741,167

4 1964 • Johnson (D) 2,498,331

5 2000 Gore (D) 2,186,190

6 1996 • Clinton (D) 2,148,222

7 1976 • Carter (D) 2,011,621

8 1992 • Clinton (D) 1,984,942

9 1960 Kennedy (D) 1,944,248

10 1988 Dukakis (D) 1,939,629

11 1984 Mondale (D) 1,825,440

12 1980 Carter (D) 1,752,414

13 1936 • Roosevelt (D) 1,747,140

14 1940 • Roosevelt (D) 1,733,139

15 1968 Humphrey (D) 1,700,586

16 1952 Stevenson (D) 1,600,367

17 1944 Roosevelt (D) 1,570,763

18 1972 McGovern (D) 1,558,889

19 1948 • Truman (D) 1,452,791

20 1956 Stevenson (D) 1,439,655

21 1932 • Roosevelt (D) 1,301,695

22 1928 Smith (D) 864,210

23 1920 Cox (D) 780,037

24 1916 • Wilson (D) 604,161

25 1908 Bryan (D) 502,721

26 1924 Davis (D) 477,888

27 1896 Bryan (D) 474,882

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Highest Raw Votes



Rank Year Name Raw Votes

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Highest Raw Votes

28 1900 Bryan (D) 474,880

29 1912 • Wilson (D) 424,834

30 1892 Cleveland (D) 404,115

31 1888 Cleveland (D) 396,455

32 1884 Cleveland (D) 368,286

33 1904 Parker (D) 344,674

34 1880 Hancock (D) 340,815

35 1876 Tilden (D) 323,188

36 1872 Greeley (D) 244,421

37 1868 Seymour (D) 238,620

38 1864 Douglas (D) 205,590

39 1860 Douglas (D) 187,421

40 1856 Buchanan (D) 170,874



Year Name Counties Won

1964 • Johnson (D) 83

1912 • Wilson (D) 76

1936 • Roosevelt (D) 67

1932 • Roosevelt (D) 58

1916 • Wilson (D) 57

1892 Cleveland (D) 43

1876 Tilden (D) 43

1856 Buchanan (D) 43

1996 • Clinton (D) 39

1880 Hancock (D) 36

1888 Cleveland (D) 35

1872 Greeley (D) 35

1868 Seymour (D) 35

1896 Bryan (D) 33

1884 Cleveland (D) 33

1864 Douglas (D) 33

1908 Bryan (D) 32

1992 • Clinton (D) 31

1860 Douglas (D) 29

1976 • Carter (D) 28

1940 • Roosevelt (D) 28

1900 Bryan (D) 27

2008 *Obama  (D) 22

1948 • Truman (D) 22

2012 *Obama (D) 17

1904 Parker (D) 17

2004 Kerry (D) 16

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Most Counties Won



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio President Democratic Sorted By Most Counties Won

2000 Gore (D) 16

1968 Humphrey (D) 16

1944 Roosevelt (D) 14

1988 Dukakis (D) 13

1980 Carter (D) 10

1960 Kennedy (D) 10

1924 Davis (D) 8

1920 Cox (D) 8

1984 Mondale (D) 6

1952 Stevenson (D) 6

1972 McGovern (D) 2

1928 Smith (D) 2

1956 Stevenson (D) 1


